3H \$40.00 46674

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM651491

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Epic Freight Solutions, LLC		02/26/2019	Limited Liability Company: WYOMING

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Epic Freight Solutions LLC
Street Address:	15901 Hawthorne Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 490
City:	Lawndale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90260
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WYOMING

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4667471	WE DON'T SLEEP SO YOU CAN!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7044441111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7044441124

Email: elaine.hunt@alston.com
Correspondent Name: Michele M. Glessner
Address Line 1: Alston & Bird LLP

Address Line 2: 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine B. Hunt
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine B. Hunt/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Epic Freight Name Change Amendment#page1.tif source=Epic Freight Name Change Amendment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007314 FRAME: 0920



Wyoming Secretary of State 2020 Carey Avenue, Suite 700 Cheyenne, WY 82002-0020 Ph. 307.777.7311 Fax 307.777.5339 Email: Business@wyo.gov

WY Secretary of State FILED: 03/20/2019 11:54 AM Original ID: 2012-000624440 Amendment ID: 2019-002519919

Limited Liability Company Amendment to Articles of Organization

The name of the Limited Liability Company shall be
The name of the Limited Liability Company shall be
EPIC FREIGHT SOLUTIONS LLC
Signature: Date: 02/26/2019 (Shall be executed by a person authorized by the company.) (mm/dd/yyyy)
Print Name: Gerri Couper Contact Person: Nathan O'Brien
Title: Treasurer Daytime Phone Number: 877-239-2608
Email: egents@mywyominglic.com
(Email provided will receive annual report reminders and filing evidence) *May list multiple email addresses
Checklist Please submit one originally signed document. Typical processing time is 3-5 business days following the date of receipt in our office. Please review form prior to submitting to the Secretary of State to ensure all areas have been completed to avoid a delay in the processing of your documents. LLC-Amendment – Revised October 2015

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007314 FRAME: 0921**

STATE OF WYOMING Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD A. BUCHANAN, Secretary of State of the State of Wyoming, do hereby certify that the filing requirements for the issuance of this certificate have been fulfilled.

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE

Current Name: EPIC FREIGHT SOLUTIONS LLC
Old Name: EPIC FREIGHT SOLUTIONS, LLC

I have affixed hereto the Great Seal of the State of Wyoming and duly executed this official certificate at Cheyenne, Wyoming on this **20th** day of **March**, **2019**



Filed Date: 03/20/2019

Secretary of State

By: Anneleisa Renner

TRADEMARK REEL: 007314 FRAME: 0922

RECORDED: 06/03/2021